From: Borowski, R. Benjamin

To: Elizabeth Boepple; Dianne Ursia; Buxton. Anthony W.; Ashli Coleman; Hobbins, Barry; Hinkel. Bill; Bob Haynes;
Stratton. Robert D; Brian Murphy; Carrie Carpenter; Cathy Johnson; City of Lewiston; David Publicover; Ed
Buzzell; Emily Green; Emily Howe; Eric Sherman; Gerry Mirabile ; Gerry Petruccelli; International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers; DEP, NECEC; Jay Clement; Jeffrey Reardon; Talbert, Jeffrey D.; Joanna B. Tourangeau; Kathy
Barkley; Kennebec River Angler; Kim Lyman; Puryear, Kristen; Parker, Lauren; Lewiston Auburn Metropolitan
Chamber of Commerce; Maine Guide Service; Maine State Chamber of Commerce; Mandy Farrar; Bergeron,
Mark; Mark Goodwin; Matt Waaner; Rideout, Megan M; Melissa Pauley; Mike Pilsbury; Nick Bennett; Nick
Leadley; Noah Hale; NRCM; Bensinger. Peggy; Peter Dostie; Phelps Turner; Rob Wood; Robert Weingarten;
Steven Zuretti; Miller, Susanne; Taylor Walker; Tony DiBlasi; Town of Caratunk; Trout Unlimited; Waaner Forest
Management; Western Mountains & Rivers Corp.

Cc: Matt Manahan; Lisa A. Gilbreath; Stacy Laughton; Sandra Howard
Subject: RE: NECEC - Supplement to Motion to Strike of Central Maine Power Company
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Group 3 fully supports CMP’s objection. Groups 2 & 10’s argument cannot be taken seriously given that
it flouted the rules in an attempt to file the testimony of LUPC-only witnesses to rebut DEP issues.
Moreover, CMP’s objection was precipitated by a series of misfires by Groups 2 & 10 the most significant
of which was not following clear instructions to label testimony. Group 3 has found it difficult to prepare
cross-examination for Groups 2 & 10 because it is not clear who is testifying at which proceeding. For
example, Group 2 contains one member who is a DEP-only intervenor and several members who are
intervenors at the DEP and LUPC. Other than Ms. Caruso (on behalf of the Town of Caratunk), it is
impossible to know if Group 2's witnesses are testifying to DEP or LUPC issues because the testimony is
not labelled and it is unclear if the testimony is on behalf of a member in both proceedings or the member
in only the DEP proceeding.

R. Benjamin Borowski
Partner
PretiFlaherty

From: Elizabeth Boepple <boepple@nhlandlaw.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2019 6:03 PM

To: Dianne Ursia <dursia@PierceAtwood.com>; Buxton, Anthony W. <ABuxton@preti.com>; Ashli
Coleman <ashli.goodenow@gmail.com>; Barry Hobbins <Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov>; Bill Hinkel
<bill.hinkel@maine.gov>; Bob Haynes <oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net>; Bob Stratton
<robert.d.stratton@maine.gov>; Brian Murphy <Brian.J.Murphy@nexteraenergy.com>; Carrie
Carpenter <Carrie_Carpenter@rocketmail.com>; Cathy Johnson <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; City of
Lewiston <EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov>; DavidF Publicover <dpublicover@outdoors.org>; Ed
Buzzell <ebuzzel@hotmail.com>; Emily Green <egreen@clf.org>; Emily Howe
<ehowe@dwmlaw.com>; Eric Sherman <eshermanbpr@gmail.com>; Gerry Mirabile
<Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com>; Gerry Petruccelli <gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com>; International
Brotherhood of Electrical Workers <burgess@ibew104.org>; James Beyer
<NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Jay Clement <Jay.L.CLement@usace.army.mil>; Jeffrey Reardon
<jeffrey.reardon@tu.org>; Talbert, Jeffrey D. <JTalbert@preti.com>; Joanna B. Tourangeau
<jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com>; Kathy Barkley <kbraft@gmail.com>; Kennebec River Angler
<info@kennebecriverangler.com>; Kim Lyman <klyman9672 @gmail.com>; Kristen Puryear
<kristen.puryear@maine.gov>; Lauren Parker <Lauren.Parker@maine.gov>; Lewiston Auburn
Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce <Beckie@lametrochamber.com>; Maine Guide Service
<gcaruso@myfairpoint.net>; Maine State Chamber of Commerce <Amorin@mainechamber.org>;
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Mandy Farrar <manfarr1l974@yahoo.com>; Mark Bergeron <Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov>; Mark
Goodwin <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>; Matt Wagner <mwagner@insourcerenewables.com>;
Megan Rideout <Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov>; Melissa Pauley <melissa.pauley@hq.doe.gov>;
Mike Pilsbury <mspils15@hotmail.com>; Nick Bennett <nbennett@nrcm.org>; Nick Leadley
<leadley@myfairpoint.net>; Noah Hale <1withwhitewaters@gmail.com>; NRCM <sely@nrcm.org>;
Peggy Bensinger <Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Peter Dostie <hawksnestlodge@gmail.com>;
Phelps Turner <pturner@clf.org>; Rob Wood <robert.wood@tnc.org>; Borowski, R. Benjamin
<RBorowski@preti.com>; Robert Weingarten <bpwl@midmaine.com>; Steven Zuretti
<steven.zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com>; Susanne Miller <Susanne.miller@maine.gov>; Taylor
Walker <twalkerfilm@gmail.com>; Tony DiBlasi <diblasi.tony@gmail.com>; Town of Caratunk
<caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net>; Trout Unlimited <dhedrick@roadrunner.com>; Wagner
Forest Management <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>; Western Mountains & Rivers Corp.
<Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com>

Cc: Matt Manahan <mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; Lisa A. Gilbreath
<lgilbreath@PierceAtwood.com>; Stacy Laughton <Laughton@nhlandlaw.com>; Sandra Howard
<sandrahowardnh@gmail.com>

Subject: RE: NECEC - Supplement to Motion to Strike of Central Maine Power Company

Please note: This is an external email.

On behalf of Groups 2 & 10, we object to this late filing by CMP. CMP failed to meet the
Wednesday, March 27, 5:00 p.m. deadline to file this Motion. CMP has not hesitated to object late
filings. It should not now be afforded a different set of rules by having this motion even
considered. It should be denied for untimely filing.

Beth

Elizabeth A. Boepple, Esq.
Licensed in Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont
BCM Environmental & Land Law
Offices in Concord, New Hampshire and Portland, Maine
boepple@nhlandlaw.com
Phone 603.225.2585
Cell 802.779.8628
Fax 603.225.2401
,.-"{"'"_ BCM Environmental

Ay e & Land Law, PLLC

in|

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY:

This message, including attachments, is confidential and may contain information protected by the attorney-client privilege or work
product doctrine. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message are prohibited.
If you have received this email in error, please destroy it and notify boepple@nhlandlaw.com immediately. A

From: Dianne Ursia <dursia@PierceAtwood.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2019 4:52 PM
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To: Anthony Buxton <abuxton@preti.com>; Ashli Coleman <ashli.goodenow@gmail.com>; Barry
Hobbins <Barry.Hobbins@maine.gov>; Bill Hinkel <bill.hinkel@maine.gov>; Bob Haynes
<oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net>; Bob Stratton <robert.d.stratton@maine.gov>; Brian Murphy
<Brian.).Murphy@nexteraenergy.com>; Carrie Carpenter <Carrie_Carpenter@rocketmail.com>;
Cathy Johnson <cjohnson@nrcm.org>; City of Lewiston <EBarrett@lewistonmaine.gov>; David
Publicover <dpublicover@outdoors.org>; Ed Buzzell <ebuzzel@hotmail.com>; Elizabeth Boepple
<boepple@nhlandlaw.com>; Emily Green <egreen@clf.org>; Emily Howe <ehowe@dwmlaw.com>;
Eric Sherman <eshermanbpr@gmail.com>; Gerry Mirabile <Gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com>; Gerry
Petruccelli <gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com>; International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers
<burgess@ibew104.org>; James Beyer <NECEC.DEP@maine.gov>; Jay Clement
<Jay.l.Clement@usace.army.mil>; Jeffrey Reardon <jeffrey.reardon@tu.org>; Jeffrey Talbert
<jtalbert@preti.com>; Joanna B. Tourangeau <jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com>; Kathy Barkley
<kbraft@gmail.com>; Kennebec River Angler <info@kennebecriverangler.com>; Kim Lyman
<klyman9672 @gmail.com>; Kristen Puryear <kristen.puryear@maine.gov>; Lauren Parker
<lLauren.Parker@maine.gov>; Lewiston Auburn Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce
<Beckie@lametrochamber.com>; Maine Guide Service <gcaruso@myfairpoint.net>; Maine State
Chamber of Commerce <Amorin@mainechamber.org>; Mandy Farrar <manfarr1974@yahoo.com>;
Mark Bergeron <Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov>; Mark Goodwin <magoodwin@burnsmcd.com>; Matt
Wagner <mwagner@insourcerenewables.com>; Megan Rideout <Megan.M.Rideout@maine.gov>;
Melissa Pauley <melissa.pauley@hg.doe.gov>; Mike Pilsbury <mspils15@hotmail.com>; Nick
Bennett <nbennett@nrcm.org>; Nick Leadley <leadley@myfairpoint.net>; Noah Hale
<lwithwhitewaters@gmail.com>; NRCM <sely@nrcm.org>; Peggy Bensinger
<Peggy.Bensinger@maine.gov>; Peter Dostie <hawksnestlodge@gmail.com>; Phelps Turner
<pturner@clf.org>; Rob Wood <robert.wood@tnc.org>; Robert Borowski <rborowski@ preti.com>;
Robert Weingarten <bpwl1@midmaine.com>; Steven Zuretti
<steven.zuretti@brookfieldrenewable.com>; Susanne Miller <Susanne.miller@maine.gov>; Taylor
Walker <twalkerfilm@gmail.com>; Tony DiBlasi <diblasi.tony@gmail.com>; Town of Caratunk
<caratunkselectmen@myfairpoint.net>; Trout Unlimited <dhedrick@roadrunner.com>; Wagner
Forest Management <mnovello@wagnerforest.com>; Western Mountains & Rivers Corp.
<Benjamin.Smith@SoltanBass.com>

Cc: Matt Manahan <mmanahan@pierceatwood.com>; Lisa A. Gilbreath

<|gilbreath@PierceAtwood.com>
Subject: NECEC - Supplement to Motion to Strike of Central Maine Power Company

Dianne C. Ursia Merrill's Wharf PH 207.791.1249
Legal Administrative Assistant 254 Commercial Street FAX 207.791.1350
PIERCE ATWOOD LLP Portland, ME 04101

dursia@pierceatwood.com

This e-mail was sent from Pierce Atwood. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you suspect that
you were not intended to receive it please delete it and notify us as soon as possible.
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